GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 866
(To be answered on the 379 December 2015)

OPERATION OF AIR KERALA

866. PROF K.V. THOMAS

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Kerala Government has requested the Government to operate Air Kerala;

(b) if so, the details ther eof; and
(c) thetime by which afinal decision in thisregard islikely to be taken?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION oI1R foiiToTel FPIICI 31 354 i (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

(a): No, Madam
(b) & (c): Doesnot arise.
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